NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 AUGUST 2003

 67

26. CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY AND PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (CONTD.)

(b) Prior Year Adjustments (Contd.)

   Group   Company
 2003  2002  2003  2002
 RM  RM  RM  RM

Effects on revaluation

reserve:

At 1 September 2002/2001,
as previously stated

23,349,379

23,617,037

23,349,379

23,617,037

Effects of adopting
MASB 25

(7,856,000)

(7,856,000)

(7,856,000)

(7,856,000)

At 1 September 2002/2001,
as restated

15,493,379

15,761,037

15,493,379

15,761,037

Effects on net profit for

the year:

Net profit before changes in
accounting policies

43,858,157

27,561,125

43,049,369

26,749,747

Effects of adopting
MASB 25

35,000

35,000

35,000

35,000

Net profit for the year 43,893,157  27,596,125  43,084,369  26,784,747

Comparative amounts as at 31 August 2002 have been restated as follows:

   Previously
Stated

Adjustments

Restated

   RM  RM  RM

Group

Deferred taxation   2,574,000  7,466,000  10,040,000
Revaluation reserve   23,349,379  (7,856,000)  15,493,379
Retained profits   243,617,366  390,000  244,007,366

Company

Deferred taxation   2,574,000  7,466,000  10,040,000
Revaluation reserve   23,349,379  (7,856,000)  15,493,379
Retained profits   236,467,414  390,000  236,857,414

27. COMPARATIVES

The presentation and classification of items in the current financial year financial statements have been
consistent with the previous financial year except that certain comparative amounts have been adjusted as a
result of changes in accounting policies as disclosed in Note 2(a) and Note 26.

As this is the first year of implementation of disclosure relating to financial instrument of the Group and of
the Company, the information for the previous corresponding year are not presented as permitted by MASB
24 – Financial Instruments: Disclosure and Presentation.